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JENESYS 2018 Youth Exchange Program  

(Mekong 5 countries - Japan Youth Sports Exchange (Football)) 

 
 

 With the cooperation of Football Federation of Cambodia (FFC), 20 youth football 

players of Cambodia National Football Academy and 5 officials of FFC, including Mr. 

Musashi MIZUSHIMA, Japanese Coach of the Academy and U-19 Team of Cambodia, 

are going to visit Japan from 2 to 10 October 2018 at the invitation of the Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs of Japan under the JENESYS (Japan-East Asia Network of Exchange for 

Students and Youth) 2018.  

 

The participants will have exchange matches with the participants from other 

Mekong countries (Laos, Myanmar, Thailand and Vietnam) in Fukushima prefecture. 

The representatives of them will also have an opportunity to have a courtesy call at the 

10th Mekong-Japan Summit Conference. The detailed schedule is attached herewith. 

 

The JENESYS aims to promote mutual trust and understanding among the people 

of Japan and participating countries and to build a basis for future friendship and 

cooperation. Through the program, the Ministry of Foreign Affairs has invited more than 

2,000 Cambodian youths since 2007. 

 

It is expected that the participants will deepen their understanding of Japan and 

after coming back, share their experience widely with the people in Cambodia.  
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រម្មវិធីផ្លា េប់តូរយ៉ុវជន JENESYS 2018 
ការផ្លា ស់ប្តូរកីឡារវាងយុវជនជប្ នុ និងយុវជនប្ណ្តត ប្ប្ទទសទេគងគទាំង៥ (កីឡាបាល់ទត)់ 

 
 តាេរយៈការអទ ជ្ ើញរប្ស់ប្កសួងការប្រទទសជប្ ុន និងកិច្ចសហការជាេយួសហពន័ធកីឡា 
បាល់ទតក់េពុជា(FFC) កីឡាករបាល់ទតយុ់វជនច្ាំនួន២០រូប្ថ្នប្កុេបាល់ទតជ់ទប្េើសជាតិកេពុជា  
រេួទាំងេន្រនតីថ្នFFC ច្ាំននួ០៥រូប្ ខែលមានទលាក Musashi MIZUSHIMA ជាប្គូប្ងវឹកជប្ ុនរប្ស់ 
ប្កុេជទប្េើសជាតិផងទ ោះ នឹងទ្វើែាំទ ើ រទសសនកិច្ចទៅកានប់្ប្ទទសជប្ ុនចាប្ពី់ថ្ងៃទី០២ ែល់ទី១០ 
ខែតុលា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ ទប្កាេកេមវ ិ្ ីផ្លា ស់ប្តូរប្ណ្តត ញសិសសនិសសតិ និងយុវជនរវាងប្ប្ទទសជប្ ុន និង   
ប្ណ្តត ប្ប្ទទសអាសីុខាងទកើត ខែលទៅកាតថ់ាJENESYS2018។ 
 កីឡាករកេពុជា នឹងផ្លា ស់ប្តូរការប្ប្កតួជាេយួកីឡាករេកពីប្ណ្តត ប្ប្ទទសទេគងគ (កនុងទ ោះរេួ
មាន ឡាវ េយី នម់ា  ថ្ង និងទវៀតណ្តេ) ទៅទែតតហវូគូសីុមា ។ អនកតាំណ្តងថ្នកីឡាករទាំងអស់ កនឹ៏ង
មានឱកាសទៅចូ្លរេួសខេតងការគរួសេទៅកនុងសននិសីទកាំពូលទេគងគជប្ ុនទលើកទី១០។ សូេទេើល 
តារាងពត័ម៌ានលេអតិសតីពីកាលប្រទិច្េទខែលមានភ្ជជ ប្។់  

កេមវ ិ្ ីJENESYS មានទោលប្ាំ ងជប្េុញការយល់ែឹង និងការកសាងទាំនុកចិ្តតទៅវញិទៅ
េកកនុងច្ាំទណ្តេប្ប្ជាជនជប្ ុន និងប្ណ្តត ប្ប្ទទសចូ្លរេួ  និងទែើេបកីសាងេូលដ្ឋា នប្គឹោះថ្នកិច្ចសហ
ប្ប្តិប្តតិការ និងច្ាំ ងេតិតភ្ជព ទពលអ គត។ តាេរយៈកេមវ ិ្ ីទនោះ ប្កសួងការប្រទទសជប្ ុនបាន
អទ ជ្ ើញយុវជនកេពុជាច្ាំនួនជាង២០០០ កទ់ហើយតាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៧េក។ 

ទយើងែ្ុ ាំសងឃេឹថាអនកចូ្លរេួនឹងអាច្យល់ែឹងអាំពីប្ប្ទទសជប្ ុនកានខ់តសីុជទប្ៅខងេទទៀត 
ប្ពេទាំងខច្ករ ាំខលកនូវប្ទពិទសា្នរ៍ប្ស់ែាួនឲ្យបានទូលាំទូលាយទៅកានប់្ប្ជាជនកេពុជា ប្ ា ប្ពី់វលិ
ប្តលប្េ់កកានម់ាតុប្ប្ទទសវញិ។ 
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